On 4 September 2019, the Company filed a petition against the government agent at the Central

Administrative Court, undecided case no. 1998/2019 between the Company and the BMTA, claiming for

damages or compensation for services or rental charges that should be obtained by the Company amounting

to Baht 1,556  million (price excluding of tax) with an interest rate of 7.5% per annum calculated from the

date after filing a petition to the completed payment date. In addition, the contract guarantee must be

returned to the Company with a charge arising from the late return of such guarantee.

There was no significant progress during the nine-month period ended 30 September 2020.

17 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019, which are included in the

2020 interim financial statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the

presentation in the 2020 interim financial statements. The significant reclassification as follows:

 2019

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before reclass  Reclass  After reclass
 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position as at

 31 December 2019

Inventories 715,418  (63,171)  652,247

Other current assets 33,674  63,171  96,845

Investment properties -  283,533  283,533

Property, plant and equipment 1,108,725   (283,533)  825,192

Cho Thavee Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)

46

 2019
 Separate financial statements
 Before reclass  Reclass  After reclass
 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position as at

 31 December 2019

Inventories 673,181  (63,171)  610,010

Other current assets 33,382  63,171  96,553

Investment properties -  267,494  267,494

Property, plant and equipment 1,052,563   (267,494)  785,069

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more

appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES